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Tariff 
Item No. 

Goods 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZEITE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 65-continued 
APPP..ovAL&--continued 

Rates of Duty 

No.19 

Effective 
Part List ______ _ 

To* Normal I B.P. I Other Pref. R~. No. From I 
-----:-----------------7-----:-----'------+--'-----,-------'------I 
48.07.049 
48.07.201 

48.13.009 
48.15.009 

48.21.039 

49.08.000 
49.08.000 

Section 

60.06.028 
73.40.497 
73.40.497 
74.03.009 
74.19.069 
84.06.127 
84.08.201 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.11.019 
84.11.028 

84.11.028 
84.17 .128 

84.18.139 
84.22{ 
84.23 

84.22.003 
84.22.048 
84.34.009 
84.54.021 
84.59.139 

White Ricohfax printer paper . . . . 
Fibreboard, trunkboard and millboard, when 

declared: 
(a) by an importer that it will be sold only to 

manufactures for use by them only in 
making: 

(i) footwear 
(ii) travel goods 
(iii) stationery and bookbinding 

(b) by a manufacture for use by him only in 
making: 

(i) footwear 
(ii) travel goods 
(iii) stationery and bookbinding 

Ricohfax pink master paper plates .. 
Analine Drawtex fibre in rolls 

35 mm wide 
Cards, rectangular, plain or shollow per­

forated, coated with magnetic strips, when 
declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him only in making printed ledger cards 

Adhesive letters, Eurolettering . . . . 
Rub down lettering, Eurolettering . . . . 
Bunting containing wool, hair or discontinuous 

man-made fibres, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him only in making 
flags and banners 

Elbow and wrist braces . . . . . . 
Fasteners, belt and belt lacing, for joining belts 
Steel culots . . . . . . . . 
Silicon bronze rods, Everdur No. 705 .. 
Copper culots . . . . . . . . 

{
Water cooled engines, as may be approved: .. 

Approved: 
Yanmar model: 

2QM20 
Laboratory sampling, diluting and dispensing 

apparatus 
Oil pumps, for torque convertors being cata­

logued parts thereof 
Impellers, moulded polypropylene in the rough 
Portable power take-off agricultural com­

pressors peculiar to use with tractors 
Air pumps, quick test . . . . 
Absorption cold generators, models 

TraneC and D 
Chloropac units . . . . . . . . 
Bases, self-propelled, as may be approved, of 

machines classified within headings 84. 22 
and 84.23: 

Approved: 
International Harvester: 

Loader shovels: 
Wheel type 500 PAY 

Pettibone Cary-Lifts models: 
104A, 204A, 402A . . . . . . 

Hiab truck cranes, models 670, 765, 950, 1560 .. 
Forage blowers, Gehl FB87 and FB99 .. 
Correcting and editing terminals . . . . 
Laminating machines G.B.C. . . . . 
Goodyear T.O. 100 and T.O. 1600 hydraulic 

tyre removing tool 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Aul Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Aul Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

10.2 65 
.. 65 

10.2 65 
10.7 65 

10.8 65 

10.8 65 
10.8 65 
10.8 65 

23.6 65 
10.2 65 
10.8 65 
10.8 65 
10.8 65 

65 
10.2 65 

10.2 65 

10.2 65 
10.2 65 

10.2 65 
10.2 65 

10.2 65 
10.2 

65 

65 
10.2 65 
10.2 65 
10.2 65 

10.2 
65 
65 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/75 

1/7/74 

1/1/75 
1/1/75 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/10/74 
1/7 /74 

1/11/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/11/74 

1/7/74 
1/11/74 

1/1/75 

1/7/74 

1/10/74 
1/7/74 

1/11/74 
1/7/74 
1/9/74 
1/7/74 

31/3/77 
30/9/75 

31/3/77 
30/9/80 

31/3/79 

30/9/77 
30/9/77 
30/6/76 

30/9/80 
31/3/80 
31/3/78 
30/9/79 
31/3/79 

31/12/76 
30/9/75 

30/9/75 

30/9/75 
30/6/77 

30/9/75 
30/9/79 

31/10/79 

30/11/77 

30/11/77 
30/6/80 
30/9/77 
30/9/79 
30/9/79 
31/3/78 


