THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 65—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
48.07.049	White Ricohfax printer paper	Free	Free	Free	10.2	65	1/7/74	31/3/77
48.07.201	Fibreboard, trunkboard and millboard, when declared:	Free	Free	Aul Free	••	65	1/7/74	30/9/75
	(a) by an importer that it will be sold only to manufactures for use by them only in							
	making:							
	(i) footwear (ii) travel goods				}			
	(iii) stationery and bookbinding	j						
	(b) by a manufacture for use by him only in							
	making:	(
*. · · ·	(i) footwear							
	(ii) travel goods (iii) stationery and bookbinding							
48.13.009	Ricohfax pink master paper plates	Free	Free	Free	10.2	65	1/7/74	31/3/7
48.15.009	Analine Drawtex fibre in rolls	Free	Free	Free	10.7	65	1/7/75	30/9/80
	35 mm wide	1					.,,	20,5,0
48.21.039	Cards, rectangular, plain or shollow per-	Free	Free	Free	10.8	65	1/7/74	31/3/79
	forated, coated with magnetic strips, when declared by a manufacturer for use by	1		,			:	
	him only in making printed ledger cards	1						
49.08.000	Adhesive letters, Eurolettering	Free	Free	Free	10.8	65	1/1/75	30/9/7
49.08.000	Rub down lettering, Eurolettering	Free	Free	Free	10.8	65	1/1/75	30/9/7
Section	Bunting containing wool, hair or discontinuous	Free	Free	Free	10.8	65	1/7/74	30/6/7
	man-made fibres, when declared by a	J					. [
	manufacturer for use by him only in making flags and banners							
60.06.028	Elbow and wrist braces	Free	Free	Free	23.6	65	1/7/74	30/9/80
73.40.497	Fasteners, belt and belt lacing, for joining belts	Free	Free	Free	10.2	65	1/7/74	31/3/80
73.40.497	Steel culots	Free	Free	Free	10.8	65	1/7/74	31/3/7
74.03.009	Silicon bronze rods, Everdur No. 705	Free	Free	Free	10.8	65	1/10/74	30/9/7
74.19.069 84.06.127	Copper culots	Free	Free	Free	10.8	65	1/7/74	31/3/7
84.08.201	Approved: Yanmar model:	Free	Free	Aul Free	• •			
04.10.000	2QM2O	<u>.</u>		_		65	1/11/74	31/12/76
84.10.009	Laboratory sampling, diluting and dispensing apparatus	Free	Free	Free	10.2	65	1/7/74	30/9/75
84.10.009	Oil pumps, for torque convertors being catalogued parts thereof	Free	Free	Free	10.2	65	1/7/74	30/9/7
84.11.019	Impellers, moulded polypropylene in the rough	Free	Free	Free	10.2	65	1/7/74	30/9/75
84.11.028	Portable power take-off agricultural com- pressors peculiar to use with tractors	Free	Free	Free	10.2	65	1/11/74	30/6/7
84.11.028	Air pumps, quick test	Free	Free	Free	10.2	65	1/7/74	30/9/75
84.17.128	Absorption cold generators, models	Free	Free	Free	10.2	65	1/11/74	30/9/79
	Trane C and D							. ,
84.18.139	Chloropac units	Free	Free	Free	10.2	65	1/1/75	31/10/79
84.22 § 84.23 §	Bases, self-propelled, as may be approved, of machines classified within headings 84.22 and 84.23:	Free	Free	Free	10.2			
	Approved:							
	International Harvester:							
	Loader shovels:				1	6	1 /3 /3 /	20/44/=
	Wheel type 500 PAY Pettibone Cary-Lifts models:					65	1/7/74	30/11/7
	104A, 204A, 402A				1	65	1/10/74	30/11/7
84.22.003	Hiab truck cranes, models 670, 765, 950, 1560	Free	Free	Free	10.2	65	1/7/74	30/6/8
84.22.048	Forage blowers, Gehl FB87 and FB99	Free	Free	Free	10.2	65	1/11/74	30/9/7
84.34.009	Correcting and editing terminals	Free	Free	Free	10.2	65	1/7/74	30/9/79
84.54.021 84.59.139	Laminating machines G.B.C	Free	Free	Enca	10.2	65	1/9/74	30/9/7
UT. JJ. 137	tyre removing tool	Free	Free	Free	10.2	رن	1/7/74	31/3/7